

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 10630/2022

Dr. Rajaram S/o Gopikishan,

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2169/2023

Dr. Rajaram S/o Gopikishan,

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	None present
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Babulal Nasuna, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRENDRA KUMAR
Order

10/08/2023

None present for the petitioner.

Registry charges and requisites notices have not been filed.

Requisites be filed within 5 days, failing which the instant petitions would be dismissed automatically without further reference to the Bench.

If the order is complied within time, the Registry shall issue notice through both the processes.

List on 14.09.2023.

Meanwhile, defects be removed in Misc. Pet. No. 2169/2023.

(BIRENDRA KUMAR),J