

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 10630/2022

Dr. Rajaram S/o Gopikishan,

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Nikhil Saini

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vivek Choudhary, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

10/09/2025

On the prayer of counsel for petitioner, let fresh notice be issued to the unserved respondent No.2.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J

RONAK JAIMAN/91