

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 10630/2022

Dr. Rajaram S/o Gopikishan,

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Nikita Singhal

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rishiraj Singh Rathore, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI

Order

06/04/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for withdrawal of an application (IA No.1/2025).

In view of above, an application (IA No.1/2025) is dismissed as withdrawn.

Matter comes up on an application (IA No.2/2025) for change of address of respondent No.2.

For the reasons mentioned in the application (IA No.2/2025), the same is allowed.

Issue notice to respondent No.2.

Amended cause title already filed and is taken on record.

List the matter after two weeks.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J